SB0758/797679/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 758

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Department" in line 11 down through "Regulation" in line 12 and substitute "<u>Comptroller</u>"; in line 12, after "regulatory" insert "<u>or law enforcement</u>"; and in line 22, strike "(f)" and substitute "<u>(c)</u>".

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

"(c) "Comptroller" means the Comptroller of the State.";

and strike line 14 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 18, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "**COMPTROLLER**"; in the same line, after "**REGULATORY**" insert "**OR LAW ENFORCEMENT**"; in line 19, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "**COMPTROLLER**"; and in the same line, after "**REGULATORY**" insert "**OR LAW ENFORCEMENT**".

On page 6, in line 2, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "**COMPTROLLER**".